504239794 02/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4286471

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CH	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
			ne	Execution Date		
REVEAL LABS, INC.					02/06/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	TILE, II					
Street Address:	2121 SOUTH EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE C100					
City:	SAN MATEO					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94403					
Property Type			Number			
		1543905	39056			
	e sent to provideo	I; if that in 6503357 dchevalie ANTHON 801 CAL MOUNTA	ail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s	ent vi		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ANTHONY T. JACOBSON			
SIGNATURE:			/ANTHONY T. JACOBSON/			
DATE SIGNED:			02/22/2017			
Total Attachments: 2 source=36368_US_Name source=36368_US_Name	-					

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REVEAL LABS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REVEAL LABS, INC." TO "TILE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5215421 8100

140169760 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT CATION: 1131813

DATE: 02-12-14

PATENT REEL: 041781 FRAME: 0772

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:01 PM 02/12/2014 FILED 04:01 PM 02/12/2014 SRV 140169760 - 5215421 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF REVEAL LABS, INC.

Reveal Labs, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Corporation</u>"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Reveal Labs, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which Corporation was originally formed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is September 19, 2012, under the name of Reveal Labs, Inc.

<u>THIRD</u>: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Tile, Inc."

FOURTH: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware with written notice to be given to those stockholders who did not consent as provided in that section.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President this <u>6th</u> day of February, 2014.

Nicholas George Evans President

RECORDED: 02/22/2017